

10 November 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051.

BSE Scrip Code: 500243

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSIND

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Copy of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half ended 30 September 2023, published in Newspapers

Please find enclosed three copies of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, published in the Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) each on 10 November 2023.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Ashwini Mali
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(`in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049Place : Pune
Date : 09 November 2023Tel: +91 -(0)20-2970 4374 · Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374
Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com · Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(`in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049Place : Pune
Date : 09 November 2023Tel: +91 -(0)20-2970 4374 · Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374
Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com · Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(`in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049Place : Pune
Date : 09 November 2023Tel: +91 -(0)20-2970 4374 · Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374
Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com · Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049

Place : Pune
Date : 09 November 2023

• Tel: +91 (0)20-2970 4374 • Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374
• Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com • Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049

Place : Pune

Date : 09 November 2023

• Tel: +91 (0)20-2970 4374 • Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374

• Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com • Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Office No. 801, 8th Floor, Cello Platina,
Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune 411 005 (India)
CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	49.60	78.26	114.99	1,588.88	3,107.12	6,532.65
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.83	2.64	3.34	1.83	2.64	3.34
	Total Income	51.43	80.90	118.33	1,590.71	3,109.76	6,535.99
2	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	43.03	67.15	92.96	186.34	328.06	657.36
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations						
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	0.90	0.97	0.46	0.90	0.97	0.46
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional items for the period	-	-	-	(36.73)	(36.73)	-
3	Profit After Tax for the period	43.93	68.12	93.42	150.51	292.30	657.82
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax after Exceptional items from continuing operations	35.41	47.54	74.13	90.58	184.61	459.57
	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinuing operations	0.65	0.64	(0.04)	0.64	0.64	(0.04)
	Total Profit after Tax for the period	36.06	48.18	74.09	91.22	185.25	459.53
4	Other Comprehensive Income	491.53	873.71	213.49	499.20	880.30	214.17
5	Total Income (Profit after tax plus Other Comprehensive Income)	527.59	921.89	287.58	590.42	1,065.55	673.70
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.89	9.89	9.88	9.89	9.89	9.88
7	Earnings per share (in ₹) (of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	35.82	48.10	75.50	116.24	157.37	228.52
	Diluted	34.93	46.90	74.16	113.31	152.87	223.26
	Earnings per share (for discontinuing operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.65	(0.03)	0.65	0.65	(0.03)
	Diluted	0.63	0.63	(0.03)	0.63	0.63	(0.03)
	Total Earnings per share:						
	Basic	36.47	48.75	75.47	116.89	158.02	228.49
	Diluted	35.56	47.53	74.13	113.94	153.50	223.23

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 09 November 2023 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites. (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Chhabria
Managing Director
DIN 00166049

Place : Pune

Date : 09 November 2023

• Tel: +91 (0)20-2970 4374 • Fax: +91 (0)20-2970 4374

• Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com • Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

"Mark bearing word 'Kirloskar' in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited is the Permitted User"